

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO.1330 OF 2026**

DINESH MANGULAL RATHOD AND ANOTHER  
*VERSUS*  
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA, THR. COLLECTOR, AKOLA AND OTHERS

<i>Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders</i>	<i>Court's or Judge's orders</i>
--	----------------------------------

Mr. V.A. Lohia, Advocate for Petitioners.  
Ms. P.T. Joshi, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 & 2-State.

**CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.**

**DATED : 12<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY 2026**

1. Learned Advocate for the petitioners seeks permission to place on record the legible documents.
2. Permission granted. Stand over to 17<sup>th</sup> February 2026.

**(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)**

asd